VIP SERIES BRACKET SEEDING

ALL TEAMS IN AN AGE GROUP WILL BE SEEDED TOGETHER. there will be no individual pool
seeding. The criteria for the seeding will be based on the following:

1. Overall record starting with the greater number of wins
3-0-0 beats 2-0-1
2-0-1 beats 2-1-0
2-1-0 beats 1-0-2
1-0-2 beats 1-1-1
1-1-1 beats 1-2-0
2. Least runs allowed
3. Greater run differential
4. Coin Flip

4t GAME RULES: When an odd number of teams exist in an age division, one team is required
to play a 4t game for all teams to get their 3™ of 3 guaranteed games. Most teams like the 4t
game. No team will get a 4" game more than 1 time per season unless requested. The 4t
game played will not count against nor for the team. If the team chooses not to play the
scheduled 4™ game, it will count as a forfeit and replace their 3" game score.

Brackets will be updated online as quickly as possible after the conclusion of the last game in
each age group.

IMPORTANT NOTES:
This system will not take Head to Head pool games into consideration.

If two or more teams in the same pool finish with the same record, it is highly possible the
teams will play against each other again in bracket play.

Tournament MVP website does a seeding of each age division on-line. Keep in mind that this
ranking is not always correct as it includes all games played and we DO NOT count the 4th game
when played by teams. Only the first three games will be used in the seeding.

See Sample Age Division Bracketing on next page.



VIP SERIES BRACKET SEEDING

12U STANDINGS

TEAM
Chiefs
Royals
Current
Sporting KC
Scouts
Monarchs
Mavericks

Blades

1-2-0
0-3-0

0-3-0

LABELED BRACKET

8 TEAM BRACKET

8 Team 5Single Elimination

Seed #1
1) Adair-1 |Wed @ 09:20 am
Seed #8

Seed #4
2) Adair-1 |Wed & 09:20 am
Seed #5

Seed #3
3) Adair-1 |Wed @& 09:20 am
Seed #6

Seed #2
4} Adair-1 |Wed @& 09:20 am
Seed #7

PCT

1.00
1.00
.666
.666
333
333
.000
.000

Seed #1

Seed #8

Seed #4

Seed #5

Seed #3

Seed #6

Seed #2

Seed #7

RA RS
4 28
10 30
11 29
15 25
22 15
28 12
32 09
36 11
Chiefs
Blades
Sporting KC
Scouts
Current
Monarchs
Royals
Mavericks

RD
24
20
18
10
-17
-16

-23



