## VIP SERIES BRACKET SEEDING

# ALL TEAMS IN AN AGE GROUP WILL BE SEEDED TOGETHER. there will be no individual pool seeding. The criteria for the seeding will be based on the following:

- 1. Overall record starting with the greater number of wins
  - 3-0-0 beats 2-0-1 2-0-1 beats 2-1-0 2-1-0 beats 1-0-2
  - 1-0-2 beats 1-1-1
  - 1-1-1 beats 1-2-0
- 2. Least runs allowed
- 3. Greater run differential
- 4. Coin Flip

**4<sup>th</sup> GAME RULES:** When an odd number of teams exist in an age division, one team is required to play a 4<sup>th</sup> game for all teams to get their 3<sup>rd</sup> of 3 guaranteed games. Most teams like the 4<sup>th</sup> game. No team will get a 4<sup>th</sup> game more than 1 time per season unless requested. The 4<sup>th</sup> game played will not count against nor for the team. If the team chooses not to play the scheduled 4<sup>th</sup> game, it will count as a forfeit and replace their 3<sup>rd</sup> game score.

Brackets will be updated online as quickly as possible after the conclusion of the last game in each age group.

#### **IMPORTANT NOTES:**

This system will not take Head to Head pool games into consideration.

If two or more teams in the same pool finish with the same record, it is highly possible the teams will play against each other again in bracket play.

Tournament MVP website does a seeding of each age division on-line. Keep in mind that this ranking is not always correct as it includes all games played and we DO NOT count the 4<sup>th</sup> game when played by teams. Only the first three games will be used in the seeding.

See Sample Age Division Bracketing on next page.

## **VIP SERIES BRACKET SEEDING**

#### **12U STANDINGS**

	TEAM	W-L-T	РСТ	RA	RS	RD
1	Chiefs	3-0-0	1.00	4	28	24
2	Royals	3-0-0	1.00	10	30	20
3	Current	2 - 1 - 0	.666	11	29	18
4	Sporting KC	2 - 1 - 0	.666	15	25	10
5	Scouts	1 - 2 - 0	.333	22	15	-17
6	Monarchs	1 - 2 - 0	.333	28	12	-16
7	Mavericks	0-3-0	.000	32	09	-23
8	Blades	0-3-0	.000	36	11	-25

### LABELED BRACKET

### **8 TEAM BRACKET**

8 Team Single Elimination

Seed #1 Seed #8	Chiefs
Seed #8	<b>.</b>
Seed #8	
	Blades
Seed #4	Sporting KC
Seed #5	Scouts
Seed #3	Current
Seed #6	Monarchs
Sood #2	Royals
Jeeu #2	NOydis
Seed #7	Mavericks
	Seed #5 Seed #3 Seed #6 Seed #2